PROCUREMENT SUMMARY

DIFFERENTIAL ASSEMBLY / MA41702000

1.	Contract Number: MA41702000		
2.	Recommended Vendor: American Mov 90063	ving Parts, 4408 Worth Street, Los Angeles, CA	
3.	Type of Procurement (check one): IFB RFP RFP-A&E		
4.	Procurement Dates:		
	A. Issued: 6/22/17		
	B. Advertised/Publicized: 6/22/17		
	C. Pre-Bid Conference: N/A		
	D. Bids Due: 7/25/17		
	E. Pre-Qualification Completed: 8/10/17		
	F. Conflict of Interest Form Submitted to Ethics: 8/02/17		
	G. Protest Period End Date: 9/19/17		
5.	Solicitations Picked	Bids Received:	
	up/Downloaded: 12	6	
6.	Contract Administrator:	Telephone Number:	
	Tanya Allen	213/922-1018	
7.	Project Manager:	Telephone Number:	
	Alex DiNuzzo	213/922-5860	

A. <u>Procurement Background</u>

This Board Action is to approve Contract No. MA41702000 issued in support of differential assembly 4.89 ratio. Board approval of contract awards are subject to resolution of any properly submitted protest.

IFB No. MA41702 was issued in accordance with Metro's Acquisition Policy and the contract type is a fixed unit price indefinite delivery, indefinite quantity.

No amendments were issued. A total of six bids were received on July 25, 2017.

B. Evaluation of Bids

This procurement was conducted in accordance, and complies with LACMTA's Acquisition Policy for a competitive sealed bid. The six bids received are listed below in alphabetical order:

- 1. American Moving Parts
- 2. Axletech LLC
- 3. Gillig LLC
- 4. Muncie Reclamation & Supply
- 5. Neopart Transit LLC
- 6. The Aftermarket Parts (New Flyer)

All companies were determined to be in full compliance with the bid and technical requirements. Axletech LLC bid an approved equal.

C. Price Analysis

The recommended bid price from American Moving Parts has been determined to be fair and reasonable based upon adequate price competition and the selection of the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.

Bidder Name	Bid Amount	Metro ICE
American Moving Parts	\$1,049,835	\$1,211,400
Neopart Transit, LLC	\$1,108,573	
Gillig, LLC	\$1,109,903	
Muncie Reclamation & Supply	\$1,180,373	
The Aftermarket Parts (New Flyer)	\$1,185,241	
Axletech, LLC	\$1,538,712	

D. Background on Recommended Contractor

The recommended firm, American Moving Parts (AMP), located in Los Angeles, CA has been in business for 14 year, and is a leader in brake parts. AMP has provided differentials and various related products to other agencies including City of Los Angeles, Metro St. Louis, Santa Monica Big Blue Bus, Orange County Transportation Authority (OCTA), and Omni Transportation Authority, San Bernardino. In the past, AMP has provided satisfactory products and services to Metro.